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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P#

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P27402)
INNOVATION CENTER-P2

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

2SNLED-LD5-32HL-SLN-UNV-L950-CD1-U

2FT LINEAR SNLED LED FIXTURE

SQUARE NARROW LENS

N/A

3353.1 lumens

N/A

124.2 lumens/watt

1.31/096/1.11

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.33"'x L: 2' x H: 0.12")
Direct
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: 2SNLED-LD5-32HL-SLN-UNV-L950-CD1-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: 2SNLED-LD5-32HL-SLN-UNV-L950-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20

80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
117 117 117 117 114 114 114 114
107 102 97 93 103 99 94 091
97 89 82 76 94 86 80 75
89 78 70 64 8 76 69 63
82 70 61 55 79 68 60 54
75 63 54 47 73 61 53 47
70 57 48 42 67 55 47 41
65 52 43 37 63 51 42 37
61 47 39 33 59 46 39 33
57 44 36 30 55 43 35 30
53 40 33 28 52 40 32 27

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
21549 21549 21549
21738 21032 20742
21670 20414 19889
21617 19696 18754
21564 18648 16843
21507 17057 14263
21334 14980 11732
20954 12722 9832
20257 10752 8887
19096 9323 8821
17546 8504 9131
15348 8151 9449
12845 8010 9579
10218 7805 9282
8086 7369 8558
5955 6631 7595
4219 5910 6755
2574 5515 6215
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: 2SNLED-LD5-32HL-SLN-UNV-L950-CD1-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 126.1 3.8 o° 1333 1333 1333 1333 1333

10°-20° 356.5 10.6 5° 1347 1325 1332 1322 1320 128
20°-30° 498.4 14.9 15° 1314 1286 1275 1246 1234 371
30°-40° 517.0 15.4 25° 1241 1186 1095 980 940 572
40°-50° 477.6 14.2 35° 1108 987 785 659 629 692
50°-60° 426.4 12.7 45° 888 703 534 515 531 683
60°-70° 345.6 10.3 55° 593 448 417 485 515 528
70°-80° 229.8 6.9 65° 303 271 340 416 438 306
80°-90° 131.6 3.9 75° 118 147 229 280 292 129
90°-100° 72.8 2.2 85° 24 68 135 173 177 27
100°-110° 49.3 1.5 90° 1 48 107 129 128 2
110°-120° 41.1 1.2 95° 1 41 85 90 88 1
120°-130° 33.4 1.0 105° 1 35 61 59 56 1
130°-140° 24.1 0.7 115° 1 32 54 53 52 1
140°-150° 14.5 0.4 125° 1 27 48 50 49 1
150°-160° 7.0 0.2 135° 1 20 38 44 44 1
160°-170° 1.8 0.1 145° 1 13 26 34 36 1
170°-180° 0.0 0.0 155° 1 8 16 21 26 1
0°-30° 981.1 29.3 165° 1 5 8 10 14 0
0°-40° 1498.0 44.7 175° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-60° 2402.1 71.6 180° 0 0 0 0 0

0°-90° 3109.1 92.7

90°-120° 163.2 49

90°-150° 235.2 7.0

90°-180° 244.0 7.3

0°-180° 3353.1 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: 2SNLED-LD5-32HL-SLN-UNV-L950-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
o°[ 13333 13333 13333 13333 1333.3
2.5°| 13501 13281 13350 1329.2 13217
5°| 13472 13246 13315 13223 13205
7.5°| 13420 1319.4 13234 13124  1309.5
10°| 13350  1311.3 13118 12962 1292.1
12.5°| 1325.8  1299.7 12962 12748  1269.0
15°| 13136  1285.8 1274.8 12458 12336
17.5°| 1300.3  1267.8 12452 1200.6 11815
20°| 12823 12458 12064 11386  1113.1
225°| 12643 12191 11560 1065.6 1031.4
25°| 12412 11861 10946  979.8  939.8
27.5°| 12151 11473 10239  891.8 8489
30°| 11844 11004 9462  805.4  764.9
32.5°| 11484  1047.6 8645  727.8  690.1
35°| 11085 986.8 7846  658.8  629.3
37.5°| 1062.7 920.1 7104  603.2  584.1
a0°| 10105 847.7  642.0 5603  553.9
42.5° 9543 777.0 5835 5325 5383
a5°| 8877 703.4 5342 5151 5308
47.5°| 8176 631.6 4943 5053  527.9
50°|  749.8 565.0  463.0 4989 5256
525°|  665.8 505.3 4381 4931 5221
55 5933 4485  417.2 4850 5151
57.5°|  509.9 3975 3987 4746  504.7
60°|  440.4 351.1 3807  460.1  489.0
62.5°| 3697 309.4  361.0 4410  467.0
65°| 3030 2712 3396 4160  438.1
67.5°| 2474 236.4 3152 3859  404.4
70°| 2005 2045 2886 3523  367.9
72.5° 1541 175.0  259.6 3164  329.7
75°| 1176 147.2 2289 2804  292.0
77.5° 86.9 122.8 2011 2480  257.8
80° 61.4 101.4 1750 2196  227.1

82.5° 41.1 83.4 153.6 194.1 201.1
85° 23.8 68.4 135.0 172.7 177.3
87.5° 9.9 56.8 119.9 150.7 153.0
90° 1.2 48.1 106.6 128.6 127.5
92.5° 1.2 43.5 95.0 107.8 104.9
95° 1.2 40.6 84.6 90.4 87.5
97.5° 1.2 38.8 75.3 77.6 74.7
100° 0.6 37.7 69.0 69.0 66.1
102.5° 0.6 36.5 64.3 62.6 60.3
105° 0.6 35.3 60.8 59.1 56.2
107.5° 0.6 34.8 58.5 56.8 53.9
110° 0.6 33.6 56.8 55.0 52.7
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: 2SNLED-LD5-32HL-SLN-UNV-L950-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0.6 33.0 55.6 54.5 51.6
0.6 31.9 53.9 53.3 51.6
0.6 30.7 52.7 52.7 51.0
0.6 29.6 51.0 52.1 50.4
0.6 28.4 49.3 51.0 49.3
0.6 27.2 47.5 49.8 48.7
1.2 25.5 45.2 48.7 47.5
0.6 23.8 42.9 47.5 46.9
1.2 22.0 40.6 45.8 45.8
1.2 20.3 37.7 44.0 44.0
1.2 18.0 34.8 41.7 42.3
1.2 16.2 31.9 394 40.6
1.2 14.5 29.0 37.1 38.8
1.2 12.7 26.1 34.2 36.5
1.2 11.6 23.2 30.7 34.2
1.2 9.9 20.9 27.8 313
1.2 8.7 18.5 24.9 29.0
1.2 8.1 16.2 214 26.1
1.2 7.0 13.9 18.5 23.2
1.2 5.8 11.6 16.2 19.7
1.2 5.2 9.9 13.3 17.4
1.2 4.6 8.1 10.4 13.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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